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LIBRARY

DISTRICT

FUNDRAISING COMMITTEE MEETING
MILLSTADT LIBRARY BOARD AGENDA
Place: Millstadt Library

Date: November 25, 2024

Time: 3:00 p.m.

115 West Laurel
Millstadt, IL 62260
618-476-1887

1)
2)
3)

4)

5)

6)
7)

Call to Order
Appearances and Correspondence
Old Business
- Total Funds Balance: $54,797.13
o With Pledge: $99,797.13
- Tea Party survey to look over before sending out
New Business

- Wrapping Fundraiser

o Drop off times Friday 11 a.m. -1 p.m. and 4 p.m. -5 p.m. | Saturday 10 a.m. — 12

p.m.

o Small 16x12x12 | Medium 18x16x18 | Large 18x18x24
o Standard Pricing includes wrapping and tag | $3, $5, $7
o Deluxe includes wrapping, tag, ribbon, bow | $5,$7,$10

o Santa includes Polar Express wrapping, tag, ribbon, bow | $5, $7, $10

o Will have Drop Off sheet requiring contact information and slips of paper for each

present
- Virtual 5K Planning
o Will need information out by January 15
Next Meeting
a. Monday, December 30 at 3 p.m.
Citizen’s Comment

Meeting Adjourned



